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SCHOOLS’ FORUM – MEMBERSHIP AS AT 11 November 2021 (SCHOOL MEMBERS - 24) 
 

 
 CONSTITUENCY Gov 

Reps 
NAME OF MEMBER END OF 

TERM OF 
OFFICE 

(suspended) 

EMAIL/CONTACT SF BWG BWG 
-

Cont 

SEN  

PRIMARY SCHOOL MEMBERS (9 to include a representative of Small Schools) 
1. North (Carlisle and Eden) Primary  

– 3 members 
(Gov 

in 
sch 

post) 

David Nattrass 
Morland Area CE School  

 admin@morlandarea.cumbria.sch.uk  
office@ksps.cumbria.sch.uk   

Yes Yes Yes 
(Ch) 

  

2.  David Grimshaw 
Inglewood Junior School 

 d.grimshaw@inglewood-jun.cumbria.sch.uk   Yes     

3.  David Spruce  
Appleby Primary School  

 head@applebyprimary.cumbria.sch.uk       

4. West (Allerdale and Copeland) Primary  
– 3 members   

 Claire Birkett 
Beckermet CE School 

 c.birkett@beckermet.cumbria.sch.uk       

5.  Rachel Field 
Ashfield Infant School 

 head@ashfieldinf.cumbria.sch.uk       

6.  Vacancy        

7. South (Barrow and South Lakes) Primary  
– 3 members 

 Ruth Webster 
St Paul’s CE Junior School 

 head@st-pauls.cumbria.sch.uk  Yes   Yes  

8.  Cathy Styles 
Croftlands Junior  

 head@croftlands-jun.cumbria.sch.uk  Yes Yes  Yes  

9.  Ian Nicol 
Leven Valley CE School 

 head@levenvalley.cumbria.sch.uk       

SECONDARY SCHOOL MEMBERS (3)  
10. North (Carlisle and Eden) Secondary  Stephen Gilby 

Ullswater Community College 
 sgilby@ullswatercc.co.uk 

eflood@ullswatercc.gov.uk  
Yes     

11. West (Allerdale and Copeland) Secondary    Tom Hailwood 
Solway Community College 

 tom.hailwood@colway.cumbria.sch.uk  Yes     

12. South (Barrow and South Lakes) Secondary  Matthew Hardwick 
Ulverston Victoria High 

 mha@uvhs.uk  
ahe@uvhs.uk  

 

Yes     
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 CONSTITUENCY Gov 
Reps 

NAME OF MEMBER END OF 
TERM OF 
OFFICE 

(suspended) 

EMAIL/CONTACT SF BWG BWG 
-

Cont 

SEN  

ACADEMY MEMBERS (8) – 6 Secondary and 2 Primary 
13. Primary Academy  Kuldip McMullan 

Stanwix Primary School 
 head@stanwix.cumbria.gov.uk 

 

Yes     

14. Primary Academy  Huw Davies 
Ghyllside School 

 head@ghyllside.cumbria.sch.uk       

15. North (Carlisle and Eden) Secondary 
Academy 
– 2 members 

 Chris McAree 
Caldew School 

 chris.mcaree@caldew.cumbria.gov.uk 
 

Yes Yes Yes Yes  

16.  Kris Williams 
James Rennie 

 kirs@jamesrennie.cumbria.sch.uk  Yes Yes Yes Yes  

17. West (Allerdale and Copeland) Secondary 
Academy  
– 2 members 

 James Jackson 
West Lakes Academy 

 jacksonj@westlakesmat.org.uk       

18.  Vacancy        

19. South (Barrow and South Lakes)  
Secondary Academy  
– 2 members 

 Steven Holmes 
Business Manager, Queen 
Elizabeth School, Kirkby 
Lonsdale  

 s.holmes@lunesdale-lt.com  
 

Yes Yes Yes Yes  

20.  Vacancy         

OTHER SCHOOL MEMBERS (4) 
21. Special Schools  Daniel Hinton 

Sandgate School 
 d.hinton@sandgateschool.org.uk  

 
Yes   Yes  

22. Special Academies  Richard Aindow 
Cumbria Academy for Autism 

 r.aindow@cumbrisacademyforautism.org.uk       

23. Nursery Schools          

24. Pupil Referral Unit  Lisa Balderstone 
Newbridge House PRU 
 

 lisa.balderstone@cumbria.gov.uk 
 
 

Yes 
 
 

 

Yes 
 

 
 

 Yes 
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NON-SCHOOL MEMBERS (6) 
 
REPRESENTING NAME OF MEMBER END OF 

TERM OF 
OFFICE 

(suspended) 

EMAIL SF BWG BWG 
- 

Cont 

SEN  

Teaching Associations Alan Rutter  alanrutter@me.com  
 

Chair of Forum 

Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Non-Teaching Unions  Vacant   
 

     

CE Diocese Vanessa O’Dea  vanessa.o’dea@carlislediocese.org.uk  
 

Yes Yes    

RC Diocese John McAuley 
 

 johnmcauley@newman.cumbria.sch.uk  Yes Yes    

14-19 Partnership Vacant 
 

       

Early Years (PVI) Gerry Garvey 
Jane Faulkner 

 ggarvey@sky.com  
janesunnybrow@hotmail.co.uk  

Yes     

 
 

LEAD MEMBER 
 
REPRESENTING 
 

NAME OF MEMBER EMAIL Forum BWG BWG 
- 

Cont 

SEN  

Cabinet Member for 
Schools and Learning 
CCC Lib Dem Group 

Sue Sanderson  Yes Yes Yes Yes  

 
 
Terms of office suspended Autumn Term 2011 until such a time that Forum membership/academy representation stabilises – possible review 
Autumn 2016 
 
 
Original Term of Office  

(from January 2006) 

End of Current 
Term 

Notes 

2 Years  4 year term from 1 Jan 08 

3 Years  4 year term from 1 Jan 09 

4 Years  4 year term from 1 Jan 10 
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OBSERVER MEMBERS 
 
REPRESENTING 
 

NAME OF MEMBER EMAIL Forum BWG SEN   

CCC Cons Group - 
Observers 

  Yes     

        

 
ADDITIONAL CONTACTS FOR MAILINGS 

 
NAME ROLE 

 
EMAIL Forum BWG BWG 

- 
Cont 

SEN  

John Readman Corporate Director – Children’s Services john.readman@cumbria.gov.uk       

Dan Barton Assistant Director – Learning and 
Inclusion 

daniel.barton@cumbria.gov.uk   Yes   Yes  

Marie Barnes Senior Manager Learning Improvement marie.barnes@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes     

Susan Milburn Group Finance Manager susan.milburn@cumbria.gov.uk   Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Nicola Shiels Children’s Services nicola.shiels@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Amanda Chew Principal Finance Officer amanda.chew@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes Yes Yes Yes  

        

Sandy Todd CASH cashexec@gmail.com  Yes Yes  Yes  

Judith Gore PHA judith.gore@cumbriapha.org.uk  Yes Yes  Yes  

        

Angela O’Connell Carlisle College aoconnell@carlisle.ac.uk     Yes  

        

Vikki Anderson Leadership Support vikki.anderson@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes Yes  Yes  

Janine Hounslow Leadership Support janine.hounslow@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes Yes  Yes  

Lorraine Graham Conservative Office lorraine.graham@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes Yes  Yes  

Joanne Coyles Leader’s Office joanne.coyles@cumbria.gov.uk   Yes Yes  Yes  

Helen Graham Children’s Services helen.graham@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes     

Angela Lapping Children’s Services angela.lapping@cumbria.gov.uk  Yes   Yes  

        

Andrea Herman Ulverston Victoria High ahe@uvhs.uk  Yes Yes Yes   

Caroline Stevenson West Lakes Academy stevensons@westlakesacademy.org.uk  Yes Yes    

Lesley Dixon Carlisle College ldixon@carlisle.ac.uk  Yes   Yes  

Jennifer Rowland Solway School jennifer.rowland@solway.cumbria.sch.uk       
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